
Ord No. 0359-2012 
 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract: 

 

 

1. The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status 

of all companies (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive 

bid or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.  

 

Name C.C. No. Exp. Date City/State Status 

Center City International 31-1048371 06/15/12 Columbus, OH MAJ  

 

2.   What type of bidding process was used (ITB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid). 

Competitive Bid 

 

3.   List the ranking and order of all bidders. 

Center City International Trucks 

 

4.   Complete address, contact name and phone number for the successful bidder only.   
Center City International Trucks 

4200 Currency Drive 

Columbus, Ohio 43228 
 

Timothy M White 

Tim.white@ccitrucks.com 

VOICE: (614) 876-3500, FAX: (614) 876-9691 

 

5. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 

Purchase of one (1) 45 foot Digger/Derrick Truck equipped with a utility body to include 

 Items 3, 4, & 5.  The total award will be for $211, 384.00   

 Item 1 is the 45 foot Digger/Derrick Truck equipped with a utility body ($204,581.00) 

 Item 3 is a Dimensions Model DUI-12/2500 Auasi Sine Wave Inverter ($3,635.00) 

 Item 4 is a 48755 Fairmont Impact Wrench w/10 feet Tool Hose Kit & Couplers ($1,273.00) 

 Item 5 is Digger/Derrick Service Training School ($1,895.00)  

 

6.  A narrative discussing the  economic impact or economic advantages of the project; 

community outreach or input in the development of the project; and any environmental 

factors or advantages of the project. 

This unit will replace an older unit which is beyond its useful life.  The newer unit will be 

more fuel efficient. 
 

7. A narrative discussing the timeline for the contract including a beginning date, 

beginning and ending dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending 

date. 

 180 days 

 

8.   An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all  

      phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

Total Contract Amount: $211,384.00 

 



9. Sub-Consultants identified to work on this contract, their contract compliance no. & 

expiration date, and their status (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR):   

 

Name C.C. No. Exp. Date Status 

N/A 

 

10.  Scope of work for each subcontractor and their estimate of dollar value to be paid. 
N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note:  The Contract should be considered to include any and all work that is anticipated to be 

awarded to the company awarded the original contract throughout the contract/project timeline. 

This includes the original contract and any and all future anticipated modifications to the contract 

to complete the contract/project.   

 

Updated as of 4-10-10 

 


